#### 502339773 05/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jae-Ho CHUNG	05/08/2013
Wi-Sang RHO	05/08/2013
Yung-Ha JI	05/08/2013
Kyu-Jeong HAN	05/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	206, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	463-711		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13889636		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502339773

Fax Number: 6106409353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

571-267-7183 Phone: Email: ipls@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP LEGAL SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 651325

Address Line 4: Sterling, VIRGINIA 20165

Signature.	PATENT
Signature:	/hyechin chong/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyechin Chong
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801.0093

**REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0936** 

**PATENT** 

Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=068010093ExecutedAssignment3#q source=068010093ExecutedAssignment3#q	_

PATENT REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0937 Customer No.: 76277 Attorney Docket No.: 801.0093

# ASSIGNMENT

			ASSISTINI	24 A B	
Application	No	13/889,636	x' }	Filing Date _	05/08/2013
		and valuable of undersigned:	consideration, the	receipt and suffi	iciency of which is hereby
1)	<u>CHUN</u>	NG, Jae-Ho			
2)	RHO.	Wi-Sang			
3)	<u>JI, Yu</u>	ng-Ha			
4)	HAN.	Kyu-Jeong			
who have n	iade ce	rtain new and	useful inventions,	hereby sell, assi	gn and transfer to
KT CORP	ORAT.	ION			
having an a 206, Jeongi Republic of	a-dong	, Bundang-gu,	Seongnam-si, Gy	eonggi-do 463-7	11
title and in	terest	for the Unite		foreign countrie	ssignee"), the entire right, es, in and to any and all
CALL AD	MISSI	ON CONTRO	)L		
not identifie of this Assi renewal, rei in the Unit privileges u	/2013 ed here ignmen ssue ar ed Sta under a	and assign by filing date t, and in and and all other apposes tes and all for	ned U.S. Patent So and serial number to the application plications for Lette oreign countries for	erial Number, executed on ev and all division ers Patent which or the Inventior	es of America filed on  13/889,636 , or if ren date with the execution real, continuing, substitute, have been or shall be filed as, and all the rights and d therefore including any

The undersigned agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

The first regions have be consent that a very of the Apartment of all he decided in the health of the first region of the Apartment of the second of the sec

(4) The second content of the property of the property of the second of the property of the

[8] A. F. C. S. S. M. H. B. C. L. S. Santa Representation of the control of th

	ANTINIOR		DATE	
		****		
	Land Toronto		19/4	
	All three the			
	A 10 1 (1) (1) (1)			
			0.00	
***				***
	THE RELEASE			
		53 <b>5</b> 55		

14042013